BREEDEN WINS CLASSIC

Elmer Breeden, The Manassas tenpin
mauler, will collect a $1500 check along
with his title as Champion of the 1967
Fairlanes Tenpin Classic. Breeden blasted
his tournament winning 2141 ten game
series on the opening day of the tourna-
ment at Bailey’s and at the Springfield
Lanes.In second place with 2135 is George
Pappas from Charlotte, N. C. The other
12 bowlers and their scores follow:

Larry Everhart (N. C.) 2115

George Betts

Larry O’Neil

Joe Ostroski (Phila.)
Norm Ficken

Harry Elsesser (York, Pa.)
George Baier (Va. Beach)
Buss Stewart (Wilmington)
Jerry Kirkman (N. C.)

Bill Hare (Wilmington)
Hank Aragaki

Buzz Walcott (Glen Burnie)

2094
2052
2040
2039
2014
1999
1999
1998
1998
1991
1986



