

## Welcome

## FA I'R' L'ANES

## BREEDEN WINS CLASSIC

Elmer Breeden, The Manassas tenpin mauler, will collect a \$1500 check along with his title as Champion of the 1967 Fairlanes Tenpin Classic. Breeden blasted his tournament winning 2141 ten game series on the opening day of the tournament at Bailey's and at the Springfield Lanes. In second place with 2135 is George Pappas from Charlotte, N. C. The other 12 bowlers and their scores follow:

Larry Everhart (N. C.)

2115

George Betts	2094
Larry O'Neil	2052
Joe Ostroski (Phila.)	2040
Norm Ficken	2039
Harry Elsesser (York, Pa.)	2014
George Baier (Va. Beach)	1999
Buss Stewart (Wilmington)	1999
Jerry Kirkman (N. C.)	1998
Bill Hare (Wilmington)	1998
Hank Aragaki	1991
Buzz Walcott (Glen Burnie)	1986